TN-10GSFP-xxx
SFP Transceiver Modules
User Guide
Part Number 33485
Revision E February 2022
Lantronix                        TN-10GSFP-xxx User Guide
33485 Rev. E https://www.lantronix.com/ Page 2 of 15
Intellectual Property

About This Manual
This manual describes how to install, configure, and troubleshoot the SFP.
Ordering Information
SKU Description
TN-10GSFP-SR
MSA Compliant 10G SFP+. Compliant with IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE-
SR/SW. Link Length up to 300 m with OM3 multi-mode fiber; 82 m with
OM2 multi-mode fiber; 33 m with OM1 multimode fiber.
TN-10GSFP-LRx MSA Compliant 10G SFP+. Compliant with IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE-
LR/LW. Maximum Link Length of 70 KM.
TN-10GSFP-LRxM
MSA Compliant 10G SFP+. TN-10GSFP-LR1M (10km), TN-10GSFP-
LR4M (40km), TN-10GSFP-LR8M (80Km), TN-10GSFP-LR8M-Cxx
(multiple CWDM wavelengths - 47, 49, 51, 53, 55, 57, 59, 61). Compliant
with IEEE802.3ae and IEEE802.3z.
TN-10GSFP-LRxM-
Dxx
MSA Compliant 10G SFP+. TN-10GSFP-LR4M-D21 thru TN-10GSFP-
LR4M-D60 and TN-10GSFP-LR8M-D21 thru TN-10GSFP-LR8M-D60:
Compliant with IEEE802.3ae and IEEE802.3z. Channels 21-60 supported
(e.g.,  TN-10GSFP-L4RM-D47 (40km) and TN-10GSFP-LR8M-D49
(80km)).
Features
• Hot-Pluggable SFP Optical Transceiver
• Digital Diagnostic Function